202407121354048746 Filed Date: 07/12/2024 State Corporation Commission of Kansas

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of)	
Raymond Oil Company, Inc. for an exception)	Docket No. 24-CONS-3340-CEXC
to the pit closure time requirement of)	
K.A.R. 82-3-602 for the Hazel Thomas #20-2 Twin)	CONSERVATION DIVISION
well located in the NW/4 of Section 20, Township)	
32 South, Range 22 West, Clark County, Kansas)	License No. 5046

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION CLARK COUNTY GAZETTE

Please see the attached Affidavit of Publication described above

RAYMOND OIL COMPANY, INC

Varan Cunnin

Karen Cunningham

245 N. Waco Street, Suite 501

Wichita, KS 67202-1182

(316) 267-4214 Phone

(316) 267-4218 FAX

Email: karen@rocimail.com

Employee of Raymond Oil Company, Inc.

Affidavit of Publication

State of Kansas, County of Clark, ss: Clint D Kuhns, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath says that he is the principal clerk – bookkeeper of Clark County Gazette, a weekly newspaper printed and published at Minneola, KS; that said newspaper has the following qualifications: (a) it has been published at least fifty (50) times a year and has so published at least five (5) years prior to the first publication of the attached notice; (b) it is entered at the post office as periodical mail matter; (c) it has a general paid circulation on a weekly basis in said county and it is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication; and (d) it is published in Clark County, Kansas; and that the attached legal notice being a copy of Legal Notice as per clipping attached, was published in the regular and entire weekly edition of said newspaper and not any supplement thereof for 1 consecutive week(s), the first publication being on the 9th of May, 2024, and the last publication being on the 9th day of May, 2024.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of May 2024.

DENICE D. KUHNS
Notary Public - State of Karsasa
My Appl. Expires

TOMICE D. KUHNS
Notary Public - State of Karsasa

My Appointment Expires: 7/16/27

Publication Fee: \$67.00

(First published in the Clark County Gazette on Thursday, May 9, 2024.)

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORA-TION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NOTICE OF FILING APPLICA-TION

RE: Application of Raymond Oil Company, Inc. for an exception to the pit closure time requirement of K.A.R. 82-3-602 for the Hazel Thomas #20-2 Twin well located in the NW/4 of Section 20, Township 32 South, Range 22 West, Clark County, Kansas.

TO: All landowners, offsetting oil and gas operators, unleased mineral owners and all other persons concerned:

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Raymond Oil Company, Inc. has filed an application for an exception to the pit closure time requirement of K.A.R. 82-3-602 for its Hazel Thomas #20-2 Twin well located in the NW/4 of Section 20, Township 32 South, Range 22 West, Clark County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission's regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights, or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly.

> Raymond Oil Company, Inc. P.O. Box 48788 Wichita, Kansas 67201-8788 (316) 267-4214